LISTED ON :15.07.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.: 14

ITEM NO.: 27

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16646 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Judgment and Final Order)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 4

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

DILAVARSINH PRAVINSINH SOLANKI AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

PUNJABHAI MERKHIBHAI BHARAI AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has on 05.07.2016 filed additional documents as Vol. II along-with an application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation which are registered as I. A. Nos. 3 and 4 respectively and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 13th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

T.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Advocate Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR