COURT NO.12

## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16646/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/06/2016 in SCA No. 1425/2013 23/06/2016 in LPA No. 437/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DILAVARSINH PRAVINSINH SOLANKI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## VERSUS

PUNJABHAI MERKHIBHAI BHARAI AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) MR. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Choubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

counsel Learned for the parties state that Respondent No. 11 is a proforma respondent and all the contesting respondents have already been served. In that view of the matter, the case may be treated as ready for consideration on merits.

2

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to complete the pleadings.

Two weeks' time thereafter may be utilized for the rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Post the matter after six weeks.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula) Court Master